
February 20, 2023 

Board of Trustees  
Fort Scott Community College               
2108 S. Horton             
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

The Board of Trustees of Fort Scott Community College will meet in regular session on Monday, 
February 20, 2023.  The meeting will be held in Cleaver-Burris-Boileau Hall at Fort Scott 
Community College. 

5:00 p.m. Dinner in Cleaver-Burris-Boileau Hall, followed by regular board meeting at 
approximately 5:30 p.m. 

THE AGENDA 
5:00 DINNER 

5:30 ROLL CALL, 3 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

CALL TO ORDER, 4 
A. Comments from the Chair, 4
B. Comments from the Public, 4

CONSENT AGENDA, 5 
A. Approval of Agenda, 5
B. Approval of Minutes of previous Regular Board Meeting conducted on January 23,

2023, 6
C. Approval of Treasurer’s Report, Bills, and Claims, 8
D. Approval of Personnel Actions, 5

ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEMS, 55 
A. Consideration of Class and Miscellaneous Fees, 55
B. Consideration of Garrison Restoration Bids, 60
C. Approval of Property Disposal - Salon Chairs, 76
D. Approval of Property Disposal - Print Shop Equipment, 78

REPORTS, 80 
A. Administrative Updates, 81

EXECUTIVE SESSION, 100 

ADJOURNMENT, 101
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UPCOMING CALENDAR DATES:  
• February 20, 2023: Board Meeting 
• March 13 – 17, 2023: Spring Break, Campus Closed 
• March 20, 2023: Board Meeting 
• March 24, 2023: Aggie Day 
• April 7, 2023: Good Friday, Campus Closed 
• April 17, 2023: Board Meeting 
• May 13, 2023: Graduation 
• May 15, 2023: Board Meeting 
• June 19, 2023: Board Meeting 

Sincerely, 
John Bartelsmeyer, Chair 
Alysia Johnston, President 

FSCC’s vision for the future is to support “Students First, Community Always” through a 
central focus on teaching and learning; advancing strong, innovative programs and 
departments; maximizing and leveraging opportunities; initiating efficient and effective 
processes; and developing the region’s workforce. 
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ROLL CALL 

_____ John Bartelsmeyer 

_____ Jim Fewins 

_____ Dave Elliott 

_____ Kirk Hart 

_____ Bryan Holt 

_____ Robert Nelson 
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CALL TO ORDER 

A. COMMENTS FROM THE CHAIR

B. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
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CONSENT AGENDA 

A. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS
Attached are the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting conducted on January 23, 2023.

C. APPROVAL OF TREASURER’S REPORT, BILLS and CLAIMS
Attached are the Treasurer’s Report and the Bills and Claims Report.

D. APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTIONS

1) Additions
a) Evelyn Arevalo, IDRC Project Specialist, effective February 15, 2023
b) Shelly Brennon, Nursing Administrative Assistant, effective February 20, 

2023
2) Separations

a) Rebecca Clay, TRIO Database Manager, effective January 27, 2023
b) Diego Calderon, IA MEP Regional Recruiter, effective February 20, 2023

3) Transfers
a) Kris Mengarelli, from VP of Workforce Development to CTEC Director, 

effective January 25, 2023 

RECOMMENDATION:  It is recommended that the Consent Agenda items be approved as 
presented. 

BOARD ACTION: MOTION  _____ SECOND  _____  VOTE  _____ 
DISCUSSION: 
VOTE:    Bartelsmeyer   Elliott   Fewins 

  Hart    Holt   Nelson 
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FORT SCOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Minutes of the Board of Trustees Meeting 

January 23, 2023 

PRESENT:  John Bartelsmeyer, Dave Elliott, Jim Fewins, Kirk Hart, Bryan Holt, and Robert Nelson 

ALSO PRESENT:  Alysia Johnston, President, Juley McDaniel, Board Clerk, faculty, staff 

Chairman Bartelsmeyer called the meeting to order at 5:31 pm in Cleaver-Burris-Boileau Hall meeting rooms.  The 
meeting was opened with the Pledge of Allegiance. 

COMMENTS FROM THE CHAIR:  None. 

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC:  None. 

CONSENT AGENDA:  A motion was made by Elliott, seconded by Holt, and approved by unanimous vote to add 
an item C under Action/Discussion as Presentation of Bourbon County Neighborhood Revitalization Plan 
Information. 

A motion was made by Fewins, seconded by Hart, and carried by unanimous vote to approve the consent agenda as 
amended.   

ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEMS:  

A. A motion was made by Fewins, seconded by Elliott, and carried by unanimous vote to approve the 2023-24
academic calendars as presented.

B. A motion was made by Nelson, seconded by Holt, and carried by unanimous vote to approve a total amount
of $800,103 for purchase of heavy equipment simulators.

C. Matt Quick and Jim Harris from Bourbon County presented details of the Bourbon County Neighborhood
Revitalization Plan Information.  The last NRP expired 12/31/22.  The only change from the previous NRP
is reducing the requirement of $15,000 improvement for a residential area to $5,000.  Matt will provide
further information on specific financial impact, and he will have Justin Meeks go through and review to
the document.

ITEMS FOR REVIEW:  The Board reviewed correspondence. 

REPORTS: 

ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATES:  The Board reviewed and heard updates from Workforce Development, 
Instruction, Student Services, Finance and Operations, Student Affairs, Athletics, and the President. 

Bryan talked about REDI Board Retreat addressing retail, housing, and workforce studies.  He thinks it would be 
beneficial for Rob Harrington to come present to the FSCC Board for its part in the work.  It will spotlight FSCC’s 
contributions to the community.  Bryan will work with Rob Harrington to come to a future meeting for the 
presentation. 

Robert shared about a letter from a previous student who received a scholarship.  

ADJOURNMENT:  There being no further business to come before the Trustees, a motion to adjourn was made at 
6:59 p.m. by Nelson, seconded by Hart, and carried by unanimous vote. 

Chairman Clerk 
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UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA 060 Braums Store Institutional 5.08                 1212056012
060 Braums Store Total 5.08                 

1/5/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob 148 Braums Store Institutional 8.53                 1142006030
148 Braums Store Total 8.53                 

1/18/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP 2023 Boston University Athletics 54.25               1155506010
2023 Boston University Total 54.25               

1/25/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena 224 Braums Store Athletics 119.84             1155156010
224 Braums Store Total 119.84             

1/31/2023 3429 Cochran Blake 248 Braums Store Athletics 18.72               1155106020
248 Braums Store Total 18.72               

1/5/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER 252 Braums Store Institutional 14.01               1212056011
252 Braums Store Total 14.01               

1/12/2023 3254 Williams Aprell 54th Street 001 Athletics 114.05             1155556020
54th Street 001 Total 114.05             

1/28/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA 82nd Caprock Cafe Institutional 108.38             1212056012
82nd Caprock Cafe Total 108.38             

1/27/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha A & W 94071 Athletics 5.79                 1155206020
A & W 94071 Total 5.79                 

1/13/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Academy Sports #268 Athletics 78.54               1155507000
1/13/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Academy Sports #268 Athletics 145.86             1155527000

Academy Sports #268 Total 224.40             
1/22/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Adobe *800-833-6687 Grants 60.35               3737886150

Adobe *800-833-6687 Total 60.35               
1/18/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Adobe *acropro Subs Grants 21.87               3737687020

Adobe *acropro Subs Total 21.87               
1/26/2023 9287 Howser Charles Adobe *creative Cloud Business Office 32.81               1166007000

1/2/2023 3387 Page Marcus Adobe *creative Cloud Student Services 17.49               1153507000
Adobe *creative Cloud Total 50.30               

1/8/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Adobe *photogphy Plan Athletics 10.43               1155107000
Adobe *photogphy Plan Total 10.43               

1/26/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Airbnb Hmmabjxbsq Athletics 829.71             1155046010
Airbnb Hmmabjxbsq Total 829.71             

1/5/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Airport Van Rental - Las Athletics 1.00                 1155046010
1/5/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Airport Van Rental - Las Athletics 1.00                 1155046010

1/26/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Airport Van Rental - Las Athletics (1.00)                1155046010
1/26/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Airport Van Rental - Las Athletics (1.00)                1155046010

Airport Van Rental - Las Total -                   
1/20/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Am Farm Bureau Fed Grants 25.00               3737886150

Am Farm Bureau Fed Total 25.00               
1/27/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Amazon Prime Athletics 69.00               1155107000

Amazon Prime Total 69.00               
1/25/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Amazon.Com*3d3m88bc3 Grants 31.10               3722196150

Amazon.Com*3d3m88bc3 Total 31.10               
1/3/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amazon.Com*b47et8gr3 Amzn Grants 25.92               3737806170

Amazon.Com*b47et8gr3 Amzn Total 25.92               
1/28/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Amazon.Com*jk06a3t73 Amzn Institutional 19.33               1212027000

Amazon.Com*jk06a3t73 Amzn Total 19.33               
1/28/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amazon.Com*m654s2y93 Grants 321.69             3737888500

Amazon.Com*m654s2y93 Total 321.69             35



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/16/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amazon.Com*th7nr62x3 Grants 219.12             3739616150
1/16/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amazon.Com*th7nr62x3 Grants 34.58               2828126150

Amazon.Com*th7nr62x3 Total 253.70             
1/24/2023 3254 Williams Aprell American Ai Athletics (251.10)            1155556020

American Ai Total (251.10)            
1/11/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA American Air Grants 461.79             3737886010
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA American Air Grants 599.81             3737886010
1/19/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA American Air Grants 238.80             3737886010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER American Air Grants 399.40             3737806013
1/18/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER American Air Grants 706.80             3737806012
1/18/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER American Air Grants 706.80             3737806012
1/24/2023 3254 Williams Aprell American Air Athletics 251.10             1155556020

American Air Total 3,364.50          
1/19/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie American Heart Shopcpr Institutional 295.00             1274257000

American Heart Shopcpr Total 295.00             
1/11/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Americinn Salina Ks Institutional 89.74               1212056011
1/11/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Americinn Salina Ks Institutional 89.74               1212056011

Americinn Salina Ks Total 179.48             
1/25/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Digital Grants 76.57               3737886150
1/30/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Digital Grants 26.26               3737886150
1/30/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Digital Grants 144.91             3737886150

Amzn Digital Total 247.74             
1/30/2023 3395 Benson Susan Amzn Mktp Us Grants 92.34               2538127020

1/3/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Mktp Us Grants 13.16               3737806170
1/3/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Mktp Us Grants 20.74               3737806170
1/7/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Mktp Us Grants 8.77                 3737806170

1/25/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Mktp Us Grants 722.09             3737888500
1/25/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Amzn Mktp Us Grants 1,533.31          3737888500
1/25/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Amzn Mktp Us Athletics 7.60                 1155107000
1/26/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Amzn Mktp Us Athletics 152.04             1155107000
1/26/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 38.28               1212157000
1/28/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 22.74               1212157000
1/28/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 26.12               1212157000

1/6/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 65.50               1212407000
1/9/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 73.09               1274257000

1/13/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 98.31               1274257000
1/16/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 58.98               1212407010
1/25/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 48.04               1212407000
1/27/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 36.00               1274257000
1/28/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 25.12               1274257000
1/11/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 36.71               1212026480
1/12/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 21.06               1212026480
1/20/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 39.82               1212027000

1/7/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 30.98               1217447000
1/22/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 170.35             1217447000
1/27/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 76.65               1217447000
1/28/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Amzn Mktp Us Institutional 5.99                 1217447000
1/26/2023 3502 MYERS MARCI Amzn Mktp Us Housing 35.37               8000001475
1/31/2023 3502 MYERS MARCI Amzn Mktp Us Housing 211.04             800000147536



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/31/2023 3502 MYERS MARCI Amzn Mktp Us Housing 44.99               8000001475
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.25                 2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.25                 2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.29                 2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.35                 2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.49                 2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 10.53               2828127010
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 47.74               3737196150
1/14/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 17.34               2828127010
1/16/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.35                 2828127010
1/23/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/24/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.90                 2828127010
1/24/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.99                 2828127010
1/24/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 17.29               2828127010
1/25/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 15.96               2828127010
1/26/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/26/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/26/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/27/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/27/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants 5.59                 2828127010
1/30/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Amzn Mktp Us Grants (47.74)              3737196150
1/13/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Amzn Mktp Us Grants 120.77             3722196150
1/22/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Amzn Mktp Us Grants 4.19                 3722196150

Amzn Mktp Us Total 3,978.68          
1/22/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Anet Athlete Features Athletics 3.50                 1155506020
1/22/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Anet Athlete Features Athletics 6.49                 1155526020

Anet Athlete Features Total 9.99                 
1/31/2023 9287 Howser Charles Apperson Inc. Business Office 109.19             1166006152

Apperson Inc. Total 109.19             
1/8/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Applebees 082065082786 Athletics 9.07                 1155506020
1/8/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Applebees 082065082786 Athletics 16.85               1155526020

Applebees 082065082786 Total 25.92               
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Aq Houston Parking Ap Athletics 5.25                 1155506020
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Aq Houston Parking Ap Athletics 9.75                 1155526020

Aq Houston Parking Ap Total 15.00               
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Arbys 5005025 Athletics 35.71               11.55256260

Arbys 5005025 Total 35.71               
1/18/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Arturos Mexican Restauran Institutional 29.75               1142006030

Arturos Mexican Restauran Total 29.75               
1/13/2023 9329 SUASTEGUI LETICIA Asian Lucky Market Grants 54.70               3737196030

Asian Lucky Market Total 54.70               
1/12/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob Asse International Institutional 687.34             1212507010

Asse International Total 687.34             
1/21/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Att Business Office 555.10             1171006310
1/21/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Att Business Office 559.36             8383846315

Att Total 1,114.46          
1/3/2023 9287 Howser Charles Autopricediscounts.Com Business Office 37.92               1165006460

Autopricediscounts.Com Total 37.92               
1/18/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Avid Hotel Athletics (9.98)                115550602037



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/18/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Avid Hotel Athletics (18.53)              1155526020
Avid Hotel Total (28.51)              

1/14/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Awl*pearson Education Business Office 124.99             8181008580
1/14/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Awl*pearson Education Business Office 124.99             8181008580
1/14/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Awl*pearson Education Business Office 124.99             8181008580
1/21/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Awl*pearson Education Business Office 124.99             8181008580

Awl*pearson Education Total 499.96             
1/2/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Batchgeo Grants 148.00             3737886060

Batchgeo Total 148.00             
1/19/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Best Texas Taco Cedar Hi Athletics 3.99                 1155506020
1/19/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Best Texas Taco Cedar Hi Athletics 7.41                 1155526020

Best Texas Taco Cedar Hi Total 11.40               
1/27/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Best Western Hoover Dam Athletics (121.53)            1155046010
1/27/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Best Western Hoover Dam Athletics (121.53)            1155046010
1/27/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Best Western Hoover Dam Athletics (143.73)            1155046010
1/27/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Best Western Hoover Dam Athletics (165.93)            1155046010
1/27/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Best Western Hoover Dam Athletics (165.93)            1155046010

Best Western Hoover Dam Total (718.65)            
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Best Western Redcarpet I Institutional 89.31               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Best Western Redcarpet I Institutional 94.57               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Best Western Redcarpet I Institutional 94.57               1212056012

Best Western Redcarpet I Total 278.45             
1/13/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Big D #27 Institutional 7.97                 1212056012

Big D #27 Total 7.97                 
1/30/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Billy Bobs Texas Institutional 18.99               1212056012

Billy Bobs Texas Total 18.99               
1/31/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Billy Bobs Tickets Institutional 21.00               1212056012

Billy Bobs Tickets Total 21.00               
1/24/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Bolt Depot, Inc. Institutional 41.82               1212027020

Bolt Depot, Inc. Total 41.82               
1/4/2023 9030 Hill John Bp#6526784fivestar 7620 Athletics 50.37               11.55256260

Bp#6526784fivestar 7620 Total 50.37               
1/18/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Brandlive.Com Institutional 26.10               1212167000

Brandlive.Com Total 26.10               
1/30/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Buc-Ees #44 Institutional 6.28                 1212056012

Buc-Ees #44 Total 6.28                 
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Buc-Ees #48 Institutional 16.32               1212056012
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Buc-Ees #48 Institutional 6.58                 1212056012

Buc-Ees #48 Total 22.90               
1/22/2023 9030 Hill John Bullseye #30 Athletics 6.30                 1155256020

Bullseye #30 Total 6.30                 
1/27/2023 3346 Chadwell Conor Burger King #25701 Athletics 21.45               1155036030

Burger King #25701 Total 21.45               
1/15/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Bushnell Golf Athletics 54.70               1155067000

Bushnell Golf Total 54.70               
1/10/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Bww 3361 Oklahoma City Ok Institutional 26.46               1212056011

Bww 3361 Oklahoma City Ok Total 26.46               
1/15/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA C Stop Institutional 6.16                 1212056012

C Stop Total 6.16                 38



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/6/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Carls Jr #727 Institutional 10.67               1212056011
Carls Jr #727 Total 10.67               

1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Caseys #2275 Institutional 12.55               1212056011
Caseys #2275 Total 12.55               

1/29/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Caseys #2464 Institutional 8.10                 1212056011
Caseys #2464 Total 8.10                 

1/27/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Cashstar Starbucks Gft Grants 10.00               3737687020
1/27/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Cashstar Starbucks Gft Grants 10.00               3737687020
1/27/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Cashstar Starbucks Gft Grants 10.00               3737687020
1/27/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Cashstar Starbucks Gft Grants 10.00               3737687020
1/27/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Cashstar Starbucks Gft Grants 10.00               3737687020

Cashstar Starbucks Gft Total 50.00               
1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Cenex Cubby S 09889932 Institutional 22.61               1212056011

Cenex Cubby S 09889932 Total 22.61               
1/12/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Cheba Hut - Aurora, Co Institutional 17.80               1212056011

Cheba Hut - Aurora, Co Total 17.80               
1/13/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Chegg Order Business Office 328.36             8181008581
1/16/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Chegg Order Business Office 1,097.12          8181008580
1/22/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Chegg Order Business Office 109.29             8181008581
1/23/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Chegg Order Business Office 152.06             8181008581

Chegg Order Total 1,686.83          
1/6/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Chick-Fil-A #03514 Institutional 65.34               1212056011

Chick-Fil-A #03514 Total 65.34               
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Chick-Fil-A #03622 Athletics 160.34             1155506020
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Chick-Fil-A #03622 Athletics 297.77             1155526020

Chick-Fil-A #03622 Total 458.11             
1/10/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Chipotle 0016 Athletics 43.70               1155106020

Chipotle 0016 Total 43.70               
1/20/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Chipotle 3339 Athletics 38.71               1155106020

Chipotle 3339 Total 38.71               
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 67.00               1171006320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 74.38               1212066320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 58.41               1226036320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 286.87             8383846320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 96.51            11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 1,055.19       83.8387.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 252.79          11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 127.26          11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 538.67          11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 56.90            11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 52.26            11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 1,255.49       11.7100.6320
1/19/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Fort Scott Utilit Business Office 119.28          11.7100.6320

City Of Fort Scott Utilit Total 4,041.01       
1/13/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc City Of Pittsburg Business Office 150.95             1212166320

City Of Pittsburg Total 150.95             
1/6/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Cke*nugrille Fort Scott Athletics 254.17             1155107000

Cke*nugrille Fort Scott Total 254.17             
1/14/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Cke*the Crowbar & Grill L Institutional 160.00             121205601239
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Cke*the Crowbar & Grill L Total 160.00             
1/14/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Clarion Hotel Institutional 167.44             1212056012
1/14/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Clarion Hotel Institutional 186.24             1212056012
1/14/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Clarion Hotel Institutional 186.24             1212056012

Clarion Hotel Total 539.92             
1/30/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Classmarker.Com Plan Grants 19.95               3737886150

Classmarker.Com Plan Total 19.95               
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Institutional 93.73               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Institutional 98.66               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Institutional 98.66               1212056012
1/11/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Institutional 323.40             1212056011
1/11/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Institutional 323.40             1212056011

Comfort Inn & Stes Denve Total 937.85             
1/31/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Suitesok222 Institutional 87.76               1212056012
1/31/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Suitesok222 Institutional 93.03               1212056012
1/31/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Inn & Suitesok222 Institutional 93.03               1212056012

Comfort Inn & Suitesok222 Total 273.82             
1/4/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Stes Omaha Ne074 Institutional 73.24               1212056012
1/4/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Stes Omaha Ne074 Institutional 85.35               1212056012
1/4/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Stes Omaha Ne074 Institutional 85.35               1212056012

Comfort Stes Omaha Ne074 Total 243.94             
1/19/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Comfort Suites Grants 107.25             3722196030
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Suites Institutional 100.48             1212056012
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Suites Institutional 110.14             1212056012
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Comfort Suites Institutional 110.14             1212056012

Comfort Suites Total 428.01             
1/13/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Conoco - Interstate Gas Institutional 50.00               1212056012

Conoco - Interstate Gas Total 50.00               
1/16/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Conoco - Watkins Conoco Institutional 11.17               1212056012

Conoco - Watkins Conoco Total 11.17               
1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Council Bluffs My Plac Institutional 99.68               1212056011
1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Council Bluffs My Plac Institutional 99.68               1212056011
1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Council Bluffs My Plac Institutional 99.68               1212056011
1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Council Bluffs My Plac Institutional 99.68               1212056011

Council Bluffs My Plac Total 398.72             
1/10/2023 2934 Mason Holli Council For Opportunit Grants 350.00             2727186260
1/12/2023 2934 Mason Holli Council For Opportunit Grants 75.00               2727186260

Council For Opportunit Total 425.00             
1/8/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Cracker Barrel #174 Oklah Institutional 11.39               1212056011

Cracker Barrel #174 Oklah Total 11.39               
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 150.00 1212166680
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 500.00 1155356360
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 209.99 1171006680
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 500.00 1171006680
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 209.99 8383876360
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 70.00 1171006680
1/10/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Craw-Kan Telephone Business Office 1005.60 6172008205

Craw-Kan Telephone Total 2645.58
1/1/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Crowne Plaza Arlington Athletics 116.12             115550602040
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1/1/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Crowne Plaza Arlington Athletics 215.65             1155526020
Crowne Plaza Arlington Total 331.77             

1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Culvers Of Sf Louise Ave Institutional 23.52               1212056011
Culvers Of Sf Louise Ave Total 23.52               

1/24/2023 9030 Hill John D1baseballcom Athletics 144.89             1155256020
D1baseballcom Total 144.89             

1/17/2023 9055 Havron Tom Dairy Queen #11143 Student Services 140.00             7171906190
Dairy Queen #11143 Total 140.00             

1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Dairy Queen #18425 Institutional 9.65                 1212056012
Dairy Queen #18425 Total 9.65                 

1/18/2023 3411 Demko Luke Dairy Queen #41242 Athletics 10.17               1155006075
Dairy Queen #41242 Total 10.17               

1/14/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Daylight Donut South Institutional 65.65               1242507000
Daylight Donut South Total 65.65               

1/9/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Delta Air Grants 172.20             3737576037
1/9/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Delta Air Grants 208.91             3737576037

1/12/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Delta Air Grants 554.39             3737806011
Delta Air Total 935.50             

1/11/2023 2736 SIMON JASON Digicert Inc Business Office 848.00             1164006650
1/12/2023 2736 SIMON JASON Digicert Inc Business Office 398.00             1164006650

Digicert Inc Total 1,246.00          
1/9/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Dollar Saver 9 Institutional 6.57                 1212056012

Dollar Saver 9 Total 6.57                 
1/6/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Dollar-General #2494 Athletics 59.10               1155107000

Dollar-General #2494 Total 59.10               
1/30/2023 2975 Sharp Kirk Dollartree Institutional 8.75                 1168507000

Dollartree Total 8.75                 
1/28/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Dominos 9639 Athletics 123.53             1155156010
1/11/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Dominos 9639 Athletics 110.55             1155106010
1/14/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Dominos 9639 Athletics 110.55             1155106010
1/21/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Dominos 9639 Athletics 136.08             1155107000
1/28/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Dominos 9639 Athletics 171.20             1155106010

1/9/2023 9030 Hill John Dominos 9639 Athletics 344.61             1155256010
1/6/2023 2900 Howard Jordan Dominos 9639 Institutional 123.97             1212357000

1/21/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Dominos 9639 Athletics 152.97             1155506010
1/21/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Dominos 9639 Athletics 284.08             1155526010
1/27/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Dominos 9639 Athletics 51.38               1155506010
1/27/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Dominos 9639 Athletics 95.41               1155526010
1/13/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Dominos 9639 Athletics 61.65               1155556020

Dominos 9639 Total 1,765.98          
1/18/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Dunkin Doughnuts 1505441 Institutional 5.48                 1142006030

Dunkin Doughnuts 1505441 Total 5.48                 
1/23/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*19-09614-19144 Grants 12.43               2828127010

Ebay O*19-09614-19144 Total 12.43               
1/23/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*19-09614-19146 Grants 8.83                 2828127010

Ebay O*19-09614-19146 Total 8.83                 
1/23/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*23-09612-84806 Grants 3.87                 2828127010

Ebay O*23-09612-84806 Total 3.87                 
1/11/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*27-09564-19927 Grants 73.00               282812701041
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Ebay O*27-09564-19927 Total 73.00               
1/11/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*27-09564-19928 Grants 19.02               2828127010

Ebay O*27-09564-19928 Total 19.02               
1/11/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*27-09564-19929 Grants 11.20               2828127010

Ebay O*27-09564-19929 Total 11.20               
1/11/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Ebay O*27-09564-19930 Grants 22.40               2828127010

Ebay O*27-09564-19930 Total 22.40               
1/24/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Edpuzzle Pro Teacher Grants 11.50               3737687020

Edpuzzle Pro Teacher Total 11.50               
1/19/2023 9287 Howser Charles Egov Service Fee Business Office 0.72                 1165006460

Egov Service Fee Total 0.72                 
1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP El Charro Mexican Restaur Athletics 51.24               1155506020
1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP El Charro Mexican Restaur Athletics 95.16               1155526020

1/15/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP El Charro Mexican Restaur Athletics 19.37               1155506020
1/15/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP El Charro Mexican Restaur Athletics 35.98               1155526020

El Charro Mexican Restaur Total 201.75             
1/8/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA El Rey Restaurant Institutional 58.00               1212056012

El Rey Restaurant Total 58.00               
1/10/2023 2934 Mason Holli Eoa Grants 85.00               2727186260

Eoa Total 85.00               
1/20/2023 2074 Sterrett Chris Epson Institutional 156.96             1212037020

Epson Total 156.96             
1/19/2023 2074 Sterrett Chris Esco Institute, Ltd Institutional 395.00             3130106030

Esco Institute, Ltd Total 395.00             
1/3/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Ewell Educational Servic Institutional 75.00               1212056012

Ewell Educational Servic Total 75.00               
1/11/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72468753328624 Grants 117.82             3737886010

Expedia 72468753328624 Total 117.82             
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72472860526226 Grants (50.00)              3737886011
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72472860526226 Grants (295.42)            3737886011
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72472860526226 Grants 345.42             3737886011

Expedia 72472860526226 Total -                   
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72472863925675 Grants 368.56             3737886011

Expedia 72472863925675 Total 368.56             
1/17/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Expedia 72472874330234 Grants 48.00               3737886011

Expedia 72472874330234 Total 48.00               
1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Fast Stop Institutional 10.00               1212056012

Fast Stop Total 10.00               
1/27/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Fastener Warehouse Institutional 20.56               1212027000

Fastener Warehouse Total 20.56               
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Fred`s Texas Cafe Institutional 20.24               1212056012

Fred`s Texas Cafe Total 20.24               
1/26/2023 3346 Chadwell Conor Freddys 09-0001 Athletics 22.11               1155036030
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Freddys 09-0001 Athletics 80.71               1155506010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Freddys 09-0001 Athletics 149.89             1155526010

Freddys 09-0001 Total 252.71             
1/7/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Fridas Taqueria & Bar Institutional 103.67             1212056011

Fridas Taqueria & Bar Total 103.67             
1/30/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani G & W Foods #2746 Athletics 93.25               115545601042
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G & W Foods #2746 Total 93.25               
1/1/2023 9329 SUASTEGUI LETICIA Gangnam Korean Grill&bar Grants 94.41               3737196030

Gangnam Korean Grill&bar Total 94.41               
1/4/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Athletics 844.91             11.55256260

Gaylord Opry Resort Total 844.91             
1/5/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 86.64               11.55256260
1/6/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 13.11               11.55256260
1/6/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 26.22               11.55256260
1/6/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 78.00               11.55256260
1/7/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 83.37               11.55256260
1/7/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Athletics 87.00               11.55256260

Gaylord Opry Resort Fb Total 374.34             
1/5/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opryland Tiba Athletics 72.10               11.55256260
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Gaylord Opryland Tiba Athletics 108.15             11.55256260

Gaylord Opryland Tiba Total 180.25             
1/7/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Google *google Storage Grants 9.99                 3737687020
1/8/2023 2975 Sharp Kirk Google *google Storage Institutional 19.99               1168507000

Google *google Storage Total 29.98               
1/19/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Hampton Inn Cedar Falls Grants 109.76             3739616030

Hampton Inn Cedar Falls Total 109.76             
1/20/2023 2579 Aikin Kent Heidrick True Value Institutional 5.03                 1212067000

Heidrick True Value Total 5.03                 
1/9/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Hertz #0103002 Grants 1,694.06          3739616030

Hertz #0103002 Total 1,694.06          
1/12/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Hertz 4601 Grants 1,700.00          3739616030

Hertz 4601 Total 1,700.00          
1/5/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Hibbett Sports #895 Athletics 45.00               1155157000

Hibbett Sports #895 Total 45.00               
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Exp Houston Athletics 58.52               1155506020
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Exp Houston Athletics 108.68             1155526020

Holiday Inn Exp Houston Total 167.20             
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 31.80               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 59.05               1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 31.80               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 59.05               1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             115552601043
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1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 63.60               1155506010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Holiday Inn Express & Su Athletics 118.10             1155526010

Holiday Inn Express & Su Total 2,362.10          
1/19/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Ihpartsamer Institutional 66.90               1217447000

Ihpartsamer Total 66.90               
1/4/2023 9030 Hill John Jack Cawthon`s Bar-B-Que Athletics 45.10               11.55256260

Jack Cawthon`s Bar-B-Que Total 45.10               
1/23/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Jayhawk Classic Invita Athletics 533.50             1155506010
1/23/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Jayhawk Classic Invita Athletics 533.50             1155526010

Jayhawk Classic Invita Total 1,067.00          
1/29/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Jimmy Johns # 872 Institutional 13.25               1212056011

Jimmy Johns # 872 Total 13.25               
1/15/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Jock`s Nitch #1 Athletics 128.96             1155107000

Jock`s Nitch #1 Total 128.96             
1/23/2023 3387 Page Marcus Kacrao Student Services 150.00             1153506030

Kacrao Total 150.00             
1/17/2023 9287 Howser Charles Kansas Turnpike Authorit Business Office 98.33               1165006460

Kansas Turnpike Authorit Total 98.33               
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Kfc K071014 Athletics 1.14                 1155506010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Kfc K071014 Athletics 2.12                 1155526010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Kfc K071014 Athletics 3.81                 1155506010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Kfc K071014 Athletics 7.07                 1155526010

Kfc K071014 Total 14.14               
1/19/2023 9287 Howser Charles Ks Bourboncntytreasurer Business Office 28.75               1165006460

Ks Bourboncntytreasurer Total 28.75               
1/5/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 61.50               1212157020
1/9/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 30.75               1212157020

1/10/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 61.50               1212157020
1/10/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 61.50               1212157020
1/10/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 61.50               1212157020
1/11/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional (61.50)              1212157020
1/18/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 15.38               1212157000
1/18/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 15.38               1212157020
1/26/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 61.50               1212157020
1/23/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 246.00             1212407010
1/23/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 287.00             1212407010

1/5/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 138.38             1212167000
1/12/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 15.38               1212167000
1/12/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 138.38             1212167000
1/19/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 15.38               1212167000
1/31/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ks.Gov Payment Institutional 15.38               121216700044
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Ks.Gov Payment Total 1,163.41          
1/4/2023 9030 Hill John Kum&go 0563 Springfi Athletics 23.36               11.55256260

Kum&go 0563 Springfi Total 23.36               
1/28/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha Lotus - Fort Scott Athletics 89.97               1155206010

Lotus - Fort Scott Total 89.97               
1/9/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Loves #642 Institutional 10.99               1212056012

Loves #642 Total 10.99               
1/14/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Luccis Cafe Athletics 171.84             1155156010

Luccis Cafe Total 171.84             
1/31/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Lyft *xd Rental Fee Athletics 308.05             1155048500

Lyft *xd Rental Fee Total 308.05             
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Marathon Petro229344 Athletics 29.77               11.55256260

Marathon Petro229344 Total 29.77               
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Marathon Petro66092 Athletics 30.75               11.55256260

Marathon Petro66092 Total 30.75               
1/30/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA McDonalds F24961 Institutional 4.78                 1212056012

McDonalds F24961 Total 4.78                 
1/5/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA McDonalds F31546 Institutional 10.44               1212056260

McDonalds F31546 Total 10.44               
1/9/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA McDonalds F36246 Institutional 44.69               1212056012

McDonalds F36246 Total 44.69               
1/14/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA McDonalds F3898 Institutional 59.15               1212056012

McDonalds F3898 Total 59.15               
1/3/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena McDonalds F5008 Athletics 83.08               1155156010

1/21/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena McDonalds F5008 Athletics 68.70               1155156010
1/27/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha McDonalds F5008 Athletics 5.29                 1155206020
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP McDonalds F5008 Athletics 8.40                 1155506010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP McDonalds F5008 Athletics 15.59               1155526010

1/5/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P McDonalds F5008 Athletics 8.62                 1155066020
McDonalds F5008 Total 189.68             

1/7/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER McDonalds F5184 Institutional 10.67               1212056011
McDonalds F5184 Total 10.67               

1/4/2023 9030 Hill John McDonalds F5649 Athletics 24.11               11.55256260
McDonalds F5649 Total 24.11               

1/6/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob McDonalds F7540 Institutional 8.64                 1142006030
1/6/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA McDonalds F7540 Institutional 9.07                 1212056260

McDonalds F7540 Total 17.71               
1/13/2023 9287 Howser Charles McWhorters 1502 Business Office 1,549.31          1165006460

McWhorters 1502 Total 1,549.31          
1/28/2023 3379 Yount Chelsea Mgs Jostens Athletics 348.91             1156087000
1/28/2023 3379 Yount Chelsea Mgs Jostens Athletics 348.91             1156087000

Mgs Jostens Total 697.82             
1/6/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob Microtel Inn & Suites Institutional 79.01               1142006030

Microtel Inn & Suites Total 79.01               
1/11/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Midland Business Office 763.38             8181008580

Midland Total 763.38             
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Minit Mart #545 Qsr Athletics 42.74               11.55256260

Minit Mart #545 Qsr Total 42.74               
1/18/2023 2702 Bishop Stacy Mo-Kan-Ne Grants 375.00             272718626045
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Mo-Kan-Ne Total 375.00             
1/6/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Msft * E0300lq6l7 Grants 13.68               3737687020

Msft * E0300lq6l7 Total 13.68               
1/20/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Msft * E0600lv3hs Grants 9.99                 3737886150

Msft * E0600lv3hs Total 9.99                 
1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Mt Rushmore Parking Gara Institutional 10.00               1212056012

Mt Rushmore Parking Gara Total 10.00               
1/17/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Nabc Athletics 200.00             1155107000

Nabc Total 200.00             
1/16/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Naia / Juco Challenge Athletics 427.00             1155526020
1/16/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Naia / Juco Challenge Athletics 427.00             1155506010

Naia / Juco Challenge Total 854.00             
1/18/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet National Association Of Grants 750.00             3722196150
1/24/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet National Association Of Grants 375.00             3722196150
1/24/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet National Association Of Grants 375.00             3722196150
1/25/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet National Association Of Grants 375.00             3722196150
1/26/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet National Association Of Grants 375.00             3722196150
1/27/2023 3320 Snow Veronica National Association Of Grants 375.00             2538126030
1/31/2023 2124 Wheeler Lynne R National Association Of Grants 375.00             2538126030

National Association Of Total 3,000.00          
1/11/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Natl Testing Network Institutional 150.00             1212157020
1/27/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Natl Testing Network Institutional 150.00             1212157020
1/27/2023 3338 Havron Kristen Natl Testing Network Institutional 150.00             1212157020

Natl Testing Network Total 450.00             
1/6/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 33.00               2525427010

1/19/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 30.00               2525427010
1/27/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/27/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/27/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 20.00               2525427010
1/27/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 30.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/30/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Ncs*ged Exam Grants 13.00               2525427010
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Ncs*ged Exam Athletics 14.00               1155507000
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Ncs*ged Exam Athletics 14.00               1155507000

1/6/2023 0137 RUSSELL JENA Ncs*ged Exam Grants 1,650.00          2525427010
Ncs*ged Exam Total 1,895.00          

1/9/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Olive Garden 400044446 Institutional 30.61               1212056011
Olive Garden 400044446 Total 30.61               

1/18/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Optimum 7702 Business Office 576.35             1171006360
1/18/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Optimum 7702 Business Office 600.00             8383856360

Optimum 7702 Total 1,176.35          
1/24/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Optimum Business Business Office 120.00             1171006360

Optimum Business Total 120.00             
1/9/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Oreilly Auto Parts 138 Institutional 18.99               1217447000

Oreilly Auto Parts 138 Total 18.99               46
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1/7/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Osage Casinos Ponca City Institutional 93.45               1212056011
1/7/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Osage Casinos Ponca City Institutional 93.45               1212056011

Osage Casinos Ponca City Total 186.90             
1/10/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Panda Express 1771 Institutional 12.71               1212056011

Panda Express 1771 Total 12.71               
1/19/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Panera Bread #202386 Athletics 154.74             1155156010

Panera Bread #202386 Total 154.74             
1/23/2023 3460 Griffin Cali Paypal Athletics 440.66             1155307020
1/27/2023 3460 Griffin Cali Paypal Athletics 89.00               1155307000

Paypal Total 529.66             
1/29/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Phillips 66 - Corner Pant Institutional 8.71                 1212056011

Phillips 66 - Corner Pant Total 8.71                 
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Phillips 66 - Eagle Food Institutional 6.98                 1212056011

Phillips 66 - Eagle Food Total 6.98                 
1/12/2023 3239 HOWSER CHARLES Phillips 66 - Ez Go 44 Business Office 12.51               1165006070

Phillips 66 - Ez Go 44 Total 12.51               
1/8/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Phillips 66 - Ez Go 53 Institutional 10.23               1212056012

1/25/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Phillips 66 - Ez Go 53 Institutional 6.53                 1212056012
Phillips 66 - Ez Go 53 Total 16.76               

1/19/2023 9295 Johnston Alysia Phillips 66 - Ez Go 71 President 3.85                 1161006030
Phillips 66 - Ez Go 71 Total 3.85                 

1/8/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Phillips 66 - Oncue 143 Institutional 10.19               1212056011
Phillips 66 - Oncue 143 Total 10.19               

1/5/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Athletics 41.25               1155106075
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Athletics 13.11               11.55256260

1/23/2023 9030 Hill John Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Athletics 39.53               1155256020
1/8/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Institutional 7.87                 1212056012
1/5/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Athletics 54.65               1165006070

Phillips 66 - Petes #14 Total 156.41             
1/11/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Phillips 66 - Rods Travel Institutional 7.41                 1212056011

Phillips 66 - Rods Travel Total 7.41                 
1/28/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Phillips 66 - Stripes 149 Institutional 11.58               1212056012

Phillips 66 - Stripes 149 Total 11.58               
1/11/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Pittsburg Automotive, Inc Institutional 103.48             1217447000
1/18/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Pittsburg Automotive, Inc Institutional 22.23               1217447000

Pittsburg Automotive, Inc Total 125.71             
1/18/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Pizza Hut #031934 Grants 25.15               3737196030

Pizza Hut #031934 Total 25.15               
1/10/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Pizza Republic - Ks Athletics 270.71             1155456010
1/27/2023 3411 Demko Luke Pizza Republic - Ks Athletics 81.72               1155006030

Pizza Republic - Ks Total 352.43             
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Propio Language Services Grants 152.95             3739616180
1/13/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Propio Language Services Grants 201.25             3739616180

Propio Language Services Total 354.20             
1/18/2023 3411 Demko Luke Qt 203 Athletics 44.13               1155006075

Qt 203 Total 44.13               
1/1/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Qt 919 Athletics 4.44                 1155506020
1/1/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Qt 919 Athletics 8.24                 1155526020

Qt 919 Total 12.68               47
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1/27/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quaker Steak & Lube Institutional 27.45               1212056011
Quaker Steak & Lube Total 27.45               

1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn & Suites Institutional 74.84               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn & Suites Institutional 74.84               1212056012
1/10/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn & Suites Institutional 74.84               1212056012

Quality Inn & Suites Total 224.52             
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn Fort Worth Institutional 60.46               1212056012
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn Fort Worth Institutional 74.64               1212056012
1/29/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inn Fort Worth Institutional 74.64               1212056012

Quality Inn Fort Worth Total 209.74             
1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inns Institutional 87.61               1212056012
1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inns Institutional 87.61               1212056012
1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Quality Inns Institutional 87.61               1212056012
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quality Inns Institutional 97.69               1212056011
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quality Inns Institutional 97.69               1212056011
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quality Inns Institutional 97.69               1212056011
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quality Inns Institutional 97.69               1212056011
1/28/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Quality Inns Institutional 300.00             1212056011

Quality Inns Total 953.59             
1/7/2023 1829 CROSS CHAD R Bar B Saddle Tack & Tra Athletics 1,360.00          1155307000

R Bar B Saddle Tack & Tra Total 1,360.00          
1/11/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Reservation Hyattplac Grants 600.29             3737686010

Reservation Hyattplac Total 600.29             
1/24/2023 9287 Howser Charles Rock Auto Business Office 421.71             1165006460

Rock Auto Total 421.71             
1/23/2023 3320 Snow Veronica Rs Warehouse Stamps Grants 37.25               2538126150

Rs Warehouse Stamps Total 37.25               
1/24/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Running Warehouse Athletics 722.55             1155507000
1/24/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Running Warehouse Athletics 1,341.87          1155527000

Running Warehouse Total 2,064.42          
1/14/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Sa Stock Show & Rodeo Institutional 180.00             1212056011

Sa Stock Show & Rodeo Total 180.00             
1/9/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Samsclub.Com Business Office 168.93             8181008588

Samsclub.Com Total 168.93             
1/19/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Scheels Overland Park Athletics 275.00             1155457000
1/19/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Scheels Overland Park Athletics 363.95             1155458500
1/19/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Scheels Overland Park Athletics 455.88             1155458500

Scheels Overland Park Total 1,094.83          
1/19/2023 9295 Johnston Alysia Schlotzskys 1028 President 11.89               1161006030

Schlotzskys 1028 Total 11.89               
1/10/2023 3031 Mathes Mike Schroeder Moving Systems Institutional 1,884.76          1212108500

Schroeder Moving Systems Total 1,884.76          
1/17/2023 3411 Demko Luke Scooters Coffee #395 Athletics 10.40               1155006020

Scooters Coffee #395 Total 10.40               
1/6/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob Shanghai Garden Llc Institutional 15.40               1142006030

Shanghai Garden Llc Total 15.40               
1/8/2023 9030 Hill John Shell Oil 10006591019 Athletics 33.31               11.55256260

Shell Oil 10006591019 Total 33.31               
1/11/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Shell Oil 29113617101 Institutional 6.31                 121205601248
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Shell Oil 29113617101 Total 6.31                 
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Shell Oil 57543439608 Athletics 15.07               1155506075

Shell Oil 57543439608 Total 15.07               
1/11/2023 2090 Tanck Buddyjo Simple Simon`s Pizza Institutional 136.35             7111296190
1/23/2023 2090 Tanck Buddyjo Simple Simon`s Pizza Institutional 116.35             7111296190

Simple Simon`s Pizza Total 252.70             
1/10/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Sioux Falls Area Chamber Institutional 560.00             1212056011

Sioux Falls Area Chamber Total 560.00             
1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Institutional 64.45               1212056012
1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Institutional 75.38               1212056012
1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Institutional 75.38               1212056012

Sleep Inn Total 215.21             
1/20/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 103.88             1155456020
1/20/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 103.88             1155456020

1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 36.36               1155506020
1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 67.52               1155526020

1/15/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 40.69               1155506020
1/15/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 75.56               1155526020
1/12/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 207.76             1155556020
1/12/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Sleep Inn & Suites Athletics 207.76             1155556020

Sleep Inn & Suites Total 843.41             
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Amarillo Institutional 116.04             1212056012
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Amarillo Institutional 135.70             1212056012
1/22/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Sleep Inn Amarillo Institutional 135.70             1212056012

Sleep Inn Amarillo Total 387.44             
1/19/2023 2074 Sterrett Chris So Pt Hotel And Casino Institutional 163.85             3130106030

So Pt Hotel And Casino Total 163.85             
1/2/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Sonic Drive In #2006 Athletics 3.93                 1155156010
1/2/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Sonic Drive In #2006 Athletics 73.63               1155156010

1/27/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Sonic Drive In #2006 Athletics 3.27                 1155156020
1/28/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Sonic Drive In #2006 Athletics 54.16               1155156010
1/22/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Sonic Drive In #2006 Athletics 29.09               1155107000

Sonic Drive In #2006 Total 164.08             
1/25/2023 2090 Tanck Buddyjo Sonic Drive In #2733 Institutional 31.00               7111296190

Sonic Drive In #2733 Total 31.00               
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Southwes Institutional 325.95             1210006260
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Southwes Institutional 325.95             1210006260
1/20/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Southwes Grants 282.96             3737686010
1/19/2023 2074 Sterrett Chris Southwes Institutional 203.00             3130106030

1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             115504601049
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1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/4/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics 313.60             1155046010
1/7/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Southwes Athletics (800.00)            1155046010
1/8/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Southwes Athletics 362.98             1155556020

Southwes Total 5,718.44          
1/25/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Sp Swag Off Road Institutional 1,006.65          3130108590

Sp Swag Off Road Total 1,006.65          
1/25/2023 3445 Dorsey Jared Sp While Supplies La Athletics 146.36             1163007000

Sp While Supplies La Total 146.36             
1/18/2023 2090 Tanck Buddyjo Sq *daylight Donut Institutional 86.79               7111296190

Sq *daylight Donut Total 86.79               
1/17/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Sq *rawlings Sporting Goo Athletics 2,099.96          1155456150

Sq *rawlings Sporting Goo Total 2,099.96          
1/7/2023 9030 Hill John Sq *the Farm System, Llc Athletics 130.00             11.55256260

Sq *the Farm System, Llc Total 130.00             
1/16/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Ssa-National Western Institutional 15.06               1212056012

Ssa-National Western Total 15.06               
1/11/2023 9329 SUASTEGUI LETICIA Starbucks Store 63027 Grants 22.89               3737196030

Starbucks Store 63027 Total 22.89               
1/12/2023 3338 Havron Kristen State Beauty Supply Of Institutional 506.00             1212157000
1/16/2023 3338 Havron Kristen State Beauty Supply Of Institutional 102.76             1212157000

State Beauty Supply Of Total 608.76             
1/18/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Stk*shutterstock Grants 169.00             3737886150

Stk*shutterstock Total 169.00             
1/1/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Storagemart #1075 Grants 100.21             3739616150

Storagemart #1075 Total 100.21             
1/12/2023 0137 RUSSELL JENA Straighttalk Grants 49.71               2525426641

Straighttalk Total 49.71               
1/21/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Subway 11429 Athletics 12.36               1155506010
1/21/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Subway 11429 Athletics 22.96               1155526010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Subway 11429 Athletics 4.57                 1155506010
1/28/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Subway 11429 Athletics 8.50                 1155526010

Subway 11429 Total 48.39               
1/3/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Subway 21928 Athletics 41.34               1155156010
1/3/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Subway 21928 Athletics 79.50               1155156010
1/6/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Subway 21928 Athletics 56.32               1155156010

Subway 21928 Total 177.16             
1/8/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Subway 28831 Institutional 15.57               1212056011

Subway 28831 Total 15.57               
1/13/2023 2793 Pettit Brenda Supplyhouse.Com Business Office 151.56             1171007000
1/24/2023 2074 Sterrett Chris Supplyhouse.Com Institutional 15.50               1212037020

Supplyhouse.Com Total 167.06             
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Swa*earlybrd Institutional 20.00               1210006260
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Swa*earlybrd Institutional 20.00               1210006260
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Swa*earlybrd Institutional 20.00               121000626050
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1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Swa*earlybrd Institutional 20.00               1210006260
Swa*earlybrd Total 80.00               

1/12/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Taco Johns 9226 Institutional 65.14               1212056012
Taco Johns 9226 Total 65.14               

1/8/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER Teapioca Westgate Institutional 7.10                 1212056011
Teapioca Westgate Total 7.10                 

1/4/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Templatemonster Grants 68.00               3737886150
1/4/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Templatemonster Grants 69.00               3737886150

Templatemonster Total 137.00             
1/28/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Texas Roadhouse #2146 Institutional 103.84             1212056012

Texas Roadhouse #2146 Total 103.84             
1/4/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Texas Tech Corky Class Athletics 261.28             1155506010
1/4/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Texas Tech Corky Class Athletics 485.22             1155526010
1/4/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Texas Tech Corky Class Athletics 746.50             1155506010

Texas Tech Corky Class Total 1,493.00          
1/26/2023 9147 EICHENBERGER JULIE E Textmagic.Com Business Office 200.00             1152006150
1/27/2023 9147 EICHENBERGER JULIE E Textmagic.Com Business Office 100.00             1152006150

1/4/2023 2934 Mason Holli Textmagic.Com Grants 100.00             2727187000
1/20/2023 2934 Mason Holli Textmagic.Com Grants 100.00             2727187000
1/12/2023 3387 Page Marcus Textmagic.Com Student Services 200.00             1153507000

Textmagic.Com Total 700.00             
1/29/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER The Attic West Institutional 67.98               1212056011

The Attic West Total 67.98               
1/9/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris The Home Depot #2220 Institutional 48.74               1217447000

1/26/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris The Home Depot #2220 Institutional 52.60               1217447000
1/18/2023 3478 Myers Lynn T. The Home Depot #2220 Institutional 41.88               1217447000

The Home Depot #2220 Total 143.22             
1/3/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris The Home Depot 2220 Institutional 89.28               1217447000

The Home Depot 2220 Total 89.28               
1/17/2023 9030 Hill John The Jbb Athletics 1.16                 1155256020

The Jbb Total 1.16                 
1/13/2023 3437 VERNON CONNER The Olive Gard00017277 Institutional 21.59               1212056011

The Olive Gard00017277 Total 21.59               
1/26/2023 9147 EICHENBERGER JULIE E The Webstaurant Store Inc Business Office 354.75             8484008500

The Webstaurant Store Inc Total 354.75             
1/30/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Tockify Web Calendar Grants 8.00                 3737886150

Tockify Web Calendar Total 8.00                 
1/19/2023 9295 Johnston Alysia Topeka Plaza Hotel At President 160.50             1161006030

Topeka Plaza Hotel At Total 160.50             
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Touchtone Communication Business Office 45.69               1171006310

Touchtone Communication Total 45.69               
1/3/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Trails End Institutional 12.63               1212056012

Trails End Total 12.63               
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 153.55          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 263.64          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 263.64          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 263.65          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 336.25          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 153.55          117100669051
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1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 153.55          1171006690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 153.55          1212066690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 336.25          8383836690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 336.25          8383836690
1/5/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 336.12          8383846690

1/12/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 68.75               1212026690
1/12/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 81.40               1212166690
1/12/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 142.50             1171006690
1/12/2023 1696 Purchasing Card Fscc Trashbilling.Com Cc Business Office 263.65             8383876680

Trashbilling.Com Cc Total 3,306.30          
1/26/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Tst* Cultivare Greens & G Grants 11.52               3722196030
1/26/2023 3262 Reynolds Janet Tst* Cultivare Greens & G Grants 15.00               3722196030

Tst* Cultivare Greens & G Total 26.52               
1/15/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Tst* Huhot Mongolian Gril Institutional 23.76               1212056012

Tst* Huhot Mongolian Gril Total 23.76               
1/25/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Tst* Kitchen Pass Restaur Athletics 248.88             1155106010

Tst* Kitchen Pass Restaur Total 248.88             
1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Athletics 23.28               1155506020
1/5/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Athletics 43.24               1155526020

1/23/2023 9196 TADTMAN JEFF P Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Athletics 66.81               1155066020
1/13/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Athletics 80.00               1155556020
1/29/2023 3379 Yount Chelsea Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Athletics 60.00               1156086020

Tst* Sharkys Pub & Grub Total 273.33             
1/27/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Tx State Pks Field Institutional 48.00               1212056012

Tx State Pks Field Total 48.00               
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 7.48                 1155506010
1/12/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 13.89               1155526010
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 11.16               1155506020
1/14/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 20.72               1155526020
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 20.69               1155506020
1/20/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Uber Eats Athletics 38.42               1155526020

Uber Eats Total 112.36             
1/5/2023 9030 Hill John Uber Trip Athletics 19.28               11.55256260
1/5/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Uber Trip Athletics 35.00               1155506020
1/5/2023 3254 Williams Aprell Uber Trip Athletics 48.90               1155506020

Uber Trip Total 103.18             
1/17/2023 2637 Reichard Jacob Uei Water Program Institutional 350.00             1212507010

Uei Water Program Total 350.00             
1/14/2023 9287 Howser Charles United Express 506 Business Office 30.00               1165006070

United Express 506 Total 30.00               
1/9/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Ups Grants 221.59             3737806170

1/19/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Ups Grants 2,497.39          3737806170
1/25/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Ups Institutional 21.97               1217447000

Ups Total 2,740.95          
1/11/2023 3072 Borth Adam T Usc Marketplace Institutional (250.00)            1210006260

Usc Marketplace Total (250.00)            
1/24/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Usps Po 1931790511 Athletics 16.85               1155457000
1/30/2023 2884 Bryan Kae Lani Usps Po 1931790511 Athletics 40.40               1155456020
1/11/2023 9295 Johnston Alysia Usps Po 1931790511 President 27.90               116100700052



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/25/2023 0137 RUSSELL JENA Usps Po 1931790511 Grants 6.99                 2525426030
Usps Po 1931790511 Total 92.14               

1/12/2023 9386 Manrique Santos Usps Po 1972930592 Institutional 60.00               1212166150
Usps Po 1972930592 Total 60.00               

1/12/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Vander Haags Inc Institutional 261.99             1217447000
1/25/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Vander Haags Inc Institutional (242.00)            1217447000

Vander Haags Inc Total 19.99               
1/4/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Vcn Institutional 13.75               1217447000

1/13/2023 9139 Mengarelli Kris Vcn Institutional 13.75               1217447000
Vcn Total 27.50               

1/18/2023 9071 Kennedy Christina Vitalsource Business Office 979.93             8181008580
Vitalsource Total 979.93             

1/6/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Vzwrlss*my Vz Vb P Grants 1,323.93          3722196310
Vzwrlss*my Vz Vb P Total 1,323.93          

1/14/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Walgreens #11086 Athletics 20.78               1155107000
Walgreens #11086 Total 20.78               

1/3/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 190.23             1155156010
1/12/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 216.72             1155156010
1/12/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 69.40               1155156010
1/12/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 80.66               1155156010
1/23/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 173.16             1155107000
1/11/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 211.23             1155207000
1/14/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 49.30               1155207000
1/20/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 63.63               1155207000
1/26/2023 3361 Hamm Trisha Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 50.67               1155207000
1/13/2023 9030 Hill John Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 175.74             1155257000
1/15/2023 3049 Laderer Vickie Wal-Mart #0039 Institutional 60.85               1274257000

1/2/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 26.52               1155507000
1/2/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 49.24               1155527000
1/8/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 4.50                 1155507000
1/8/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wal-Mart #0039 Athletics 8.35                 1155527000

1/24/2023 2975 Sharp Kirk Wal-Mart #0039 Institutional 34.23               1168507000
Wal-Mart #0039 Total 1,464.43          

1/5/2023 9345 CASTANEDA JESSICA Wal-Mart #0668 Grants 12.82               3737806170
Wal-Mart #0668 Total 12.82               

1/4/2023 3148 SUTTON SARA Wal-Mart #3172 Institutional 8.34                 1212056012
Wal-Mart #3172 Total 8.34                 

1/13/2023 9287 Howser Charles Wal-Mart #3826 Business Office 25.82               1165006460
1/13/2023 9287 Howser Charles Wal-Mart #3826 Business Office 56.46               1165006460

Wal-Mart #3826 Total 82.28               
1/4/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Walmart.Com Athletics 94.08               1155107000
1/4/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Walmart.Com Athletics 130.19             1155107000

Walmart.Com Total 224.27             
1/31/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Washburn Open & Multis Athletics 130.81             1155506010
1/31/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Washburn Open & Multis Athletics 242.94             1155526010
1/31/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Washburn Open & Multis Athletics 130.81             1155506010
1/31/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Washburn Open & Multis Athletics 242.94             1155526010

Washburn Open & Multis Total 747.50             
1/30/2023 9360 QUICK JENNIFER Web*hostgator.Com Grants 71.40               373788665053



UMB Bank, Statement Period 01/03/2023 to 02/01/2023

Tran Date Card #
Account Holder 

Last Name
Account Holder 

First Name
Supplier Type  Amount GL Accounts

1/16/2023 2124 Wheeler Lynne R Web*hostgator.Com Grants 19.99               2538126641
Web*hostgator.Com Total 91.39               

1/23/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wendys / Pittsburg Sta Athletics 427.00             1155526010
1/23/2023 9352 REDRICK PHILIP Wendys / Pittsburg Sta Athletics 427.00             1155506010

Wendys / Pittsburg Sta Total 854.00             
1/1/2023 3403 Andersen Kaylena Wendys 4030 Athletics 11.26               1155156010

Wendys 4030 Total 11.26               
1/31/2023 2124 Wheeler Lynne R Westin Hotel Bonaventure Grants 972.23             2538126030

Westin Hotel Bonaventure Total 972.23             
1/6/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Whataburger 1210 Athletics 25.13               1155106020

1/19/2023 3429 Cochran Blake Whataburger 1210 Athletics 176.47             1155106010
Whataburger 1210 Total 201.60             

1/24/2023 2736 SIMON JASON Wholesaleinternet.Net Business Office 94.00               1164007000
Wholesaleinternet.Net Total 94.00               

1/4/2023 9014 Kalic Tracie Wix*wix.Com, Inc. Grants 24.85               3737687020
Wix*wix.Com, Inc. Total 24.85               
